



# Bid Tabulation

Town of Monroe  
2022-2 CCMG Monroe Project  
February 17, 2023

KBL Transport, LLC  
Portland, IN

DC Construction Services  
Pendleton, IN

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>1 JACKSON STREET- FROM VAN BUREN TO PARK STREET</b>										
105		MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$22,400.00	\$22,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00
105		CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	LUMP	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,865.00	\$3,865.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
202		REMOVAL, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
202		REMOVAL, CONCRETE PAVEMENT	S.Y.	158	\$30.00	\$4,740.00	\$20.35	\$3,215.30	\$4.90	\$774.20
203		EXCAVATION, COMMON	C.Y.	75	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$35.25	\$2,643.75	\$33.31	\$2,498.25
205		EROSION CONTROL	LUMP	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
207		SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE 1A, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	220	\$2.00	\$440.00	\$29.00	\$6,380.00	\$26.07	\$5,735.40
207		SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE 1C, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	40	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$31.50	\$1,260.00	\$26.07	\$1,042.80
301		COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 53, BASE, AS PER PLAN	TON	111	\$45.00	\$4,995.00	\$40.25	\$4,467.75	\$38.20	\$4,240.20
306		MILLING, ASPHALT (1-1/2")	S.Y.	4832	\$4.00	\$19,328.00	\$2.65	\$12,804.80	\$2.65	\$12,804.80
306		MILLING, ASPHALT (2-1/2")	S.Y.	725	\$8.00	\$5,800.00	\$3.40	\$2,465.00	\$2.65	\$1,921.25
401		1-1/2" 9.5MM TYPE B HMA SURFACE PG 64-22	TON	415	\$125.00	\$51,875.00	\$91.00	\$37,765.00	\$124.40	\$51,626.00
401		2-1/2" 19.5MM, TYPE B, HMA INTERMEDIATE, PG 64-22	TON	121	\$125.00	\$15,125.00	\$85.00	\$10,285.00	\$119.15	\$14,417.15
401		4" 25MM, TYPE B, HMA BASE, PG 64-22	TON	33	\$120.00	\$3,960.00	\$155.00	\$5,115.00	\$127.22	\$4,198.26
406		TACK COAT	GAL.	557	\$4.00	\$2,228.00	\$3.50	\$1,949.50	\$2.50	\$1,392.50
406		MASTIC CRACK SEAL, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	4978	\$10.00	\$49,780.00	\$0.75	\$3,733.50	\$0.78	\$3,882.84
604		4" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	490	\$8.00	\$3,920.00	\$17.75	\$8,697.50	\$14.80	\$7,252.00
604		CURB RAMP, CONCRETE, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	86	\$22.00	\$1,892.00	\$40.00	\$3,440.00	\$15.99	\$1,375.14
605		CONCRETE CURB, VERTICAL	FT.	803	\$30.00	\$24,090.00	\$46.50	\$37,339.50	\$38.96	\$31,284.88
610		PCCP FOR APPROACHES, 6"	S.Y.	157	\$105.00	\$16,485.00	\$130.00	\$20,410.00	\$112.50	\$17,662.50
621		MULCHED SEEDING, GRASS, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	900	\$6.00	\$5,400.00	\$1.75	\$1,575.00	\$4.80	\$4,320.00
715		PIPE, TYPE 4, CIRCULAR, 4", 907.23	FT.	10	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$290.00	\$2,900.00
715		PIPE, TYPE 4, CIRCULAR, 6", 907.23	FT.	10	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$87.00	\$870.00	\$312.00	\$3,120.00
715		PIPE, TYPE 4, CIRCULAR, 8", 907.23	FT.	10	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$93.00	\$930.00	\$389.00	\$3,890.00
720		CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,420.00	\$2,840.00	\$2,890.00	\$5,780.00
801		TRAFFIC CONTROLS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,175.00	\$3,175.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
802		SIGN, SHEET ASSEMBLY, REMOVE AND RELOCATE	EACH	3	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$287.50	\$862.50	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
<b>TOTAL</b>						<b>\$246,683.00</b>	<b>\$204,064.10</b>	<b>\$205,018.17</b>		
<b>2 WALNUT STREET- FROM PARK STREET TO MERIDIAN AVENUE</b>										
105		MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,220.00	\$12,220.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
105		CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
201		CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
202		REMOVAL, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
203		EXCAVATION, COMMON	C.Y.	224	\$25.00	\$5,600.00	\$35.25	\$7,896.00	\$33.31	\$7,461.44
205		EROSION CONTROL	LUMP	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
207		SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE 1A, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	670	\$2.00	\$1,340.00	\$29.00	\$19,430.00	\$26.07	\$17,466.90
207		SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE 1C, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	100	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$31.50	\$3,150.00	\$26.07	\$2,607.00
214		GEOGRID, TYPE 1B, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	670	\$5.00	\$3,350.00	\$3.30	\$2,211.00	\$24.99	\$16,743.30
301		COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 53, BASE	TON	223	\$45.00	\$10,035.00	\$40.25	\$8,975.75	\$38.20	\$8,518.60
306		MILLING, ASPHALT (1-1/2")	S.Y.	840	\$4.00	\$3,360.00	\$2.65	\$2,226.00	\$2.65	\$2,226.00
306		MILLING, ASPHALT (2-1/2")	S.Y.	126	\$8.00	\$1,008.00	\$3.40	\$428.40	\$2.65	\$333.90
401		1-1/2" QC/QA-HMA, 2, 64, SURFACE 9.5MM	TON	115	\$125.00	\$14,375.00	\$91.00	\$10,465.00	\$124.40	\$14,306.00
401		2-1/2" QC/QA-HMA, 2, 64, INTERMEDIATE 19.5MM	TON	92	\$125.00	\$11,500.00	\$85.00	\$7,820.00	\$119.15	\$10,961.80
401		4" QC/QA-HMA, 2, 64, BASE 25MM	TON	140	\$120.00	\$16,800.00	\$95.00	\$13,300.00	\$127.22	\$17,810.80
406		TACK COAT	GAL.	96	\$4.00	\$384.00	\$3.50	\$336.00	\$2.50	\$240.00
406		MASTIC CRACK SEAL, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1380	\$10.00	\$13,800.00	\$1.25	\$1,725.00	\$0.78	\$1,076.40
611		MAILBOX, REMOVED AND RESET	EACH	7	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$345.00	\$2,415.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00
621		MULCHED SEEDING, GRASS, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	400	\$6.00	\$2,400.00	\$1.75	\$700.00	\$4.80	\$1,920.00
720		MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$517.50	\$517.50	\$250.00	\$250.00
801		TRAFFIC CONTROLS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,162.00	\$3,162.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
<b>TOTAL</b>						<b>\$110,502.00</b>	<b>\$103,302.65</b>	<b>\$120,822.14</b>		
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>						<b>\$357,185.00</b>	<b>\$307,366.75</b>	<b>\$325,840.31</b>		